
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003210-2023 

Contract

ID 4203984 PSNI - Ballistic Helmets

PSNI - Police Service of Northern Ireland

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-003210

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03578b  

Published 2 February 2023, 9:04am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

PSNI - Police Service of Northern Ireland

BELFAST

Email

Justice.CPD@finance-ni.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.psni.police.uk/

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003210-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003210-2023
mailto:Justice.CPD@finance-ni.gov.uk
https://www.psni.police.uk/


Page 2 to 6

Buyer's address

https://www.finance-ni.gov.uk/construction-procurement-delivery

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

ID 4203984 PSNI - Ballistic Helmets

II.1.2) Main CPV code

35815000 - Garments for anti-ballistic protection

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

PSNI require a contract for the supply of Ballistic Helmets

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

https://www.finance-ni.gov.uk/construction-procurement-delivery


Page 3 to 6

Value excluding VAT: £347,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

35811200 - Police uniforms

18444110 - Helmets

18143000 - Protective gear

18444000 - Protective headgear

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

PSNI require a contract for the supply of Ballistic Helmets

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Qualitative Criteria / Weighting: 70

Cost criterion - Name: Quantitative Criteria / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The contract term is comprised of an initial period of 3 years with the option to extend for a
further period of up to 24 months.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-021868

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

ID 4203984 PSNI - Ballistic Helmets

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 January 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

/Notice/021868-2022


Page 5 to 6

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Withheld for security reasons

Withheld for security reasons

Email

justice.cpd@finance-ni.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £347,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £347,000

mailto:justice.cpd@finance-ni.gov.uk
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The UK does not have any such bodies with responsibility for appeal/mediation procedures.
Instead; any challenges are dealt with by the High Court, Commercial Division, to which
proceedings may be issued regarding alleged breaches of the PCR 2015 as amended.

Belfast

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-15T16:43:33+0100
	TCPDF




